
 BŁĘKITNY MITYNG LEKKOATLETYCZNY 
 WARSZAWA, 16.10.2024 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 metrów M U14 
 FINAŁ +0.3 M/S 16:41 

 1 ŁABĘCKI Bartosz 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 12.57      
 2 LINEK Damian 23.12.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 12.58  PB    
 3 CIAK Piotr 10.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 13.05      
 4 MOSTEK Tymek 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 14.16      
 5 BRYCZYŃSKI Maksymilian 21.03.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 14.22      
 6 DRABIK Ignacy 29.09.2012 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 14.46      
 7 SZEWCZYK Michał 04.05.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 14.74      
 8 RYDZIKOWSKI Karol 16.08.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 14.78      
 9 GOŁOŚ Antoni 08.02.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 15.09      
 10 DOBEK Krystian 17.02.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 15.42      

1000 metrów M U14 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.7 M/S 16:57 

 1 KARDA Sebastian 09.10.2009 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 3:00.31      
 2 SADŁOŃ Ignacy 24.09.2010 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 3:05.72      
 3 WAŁKUSKI Stanisław 23.07.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 3:06.63      
 4 KLIMCZAK Hubert 28.10.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3:07.32      
 5 KOMOREK Jan 31.05.2012 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 3:11.64      
 6 ZAWIERUCHA Nikodem 13.08.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 3:13.61  PB    
 7 TRĘBICKI Wiktor 02.08.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3:17.76      
 8 MUNDZIK Ksawery 15.05.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 3:39.97      

100 metrów M U14 
 Bieg 1/ 3 +0.9 M/S 16:10 

 1 ŁABĘCKI Bartosz 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 12.31 q PB    
 2 CIAK Piotr 10.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 12.97 q     
 3 MOSTEK Tymek 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 13.84 q PB    
 4 DRABIK Ignacy 29.09.2012 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 13.97 q     
 5 BRYCZYŃSKI Maksymilian 21.03.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 13.99 q PB    
 6 SZEWCZYK Michał 04.05.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 14.24 q PB    
 7 RYDZIKOWSKI Karol 16.08.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 14.29 q PB    

 Bieg 2/ 3 +0.6 M/S 16:13 

 1 DOBEK Krystian 17.02.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 14.64 qB PB    
 2 GOŁOŚ Antoni 08.02.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 14.82 qB PB    
 3 MORAWSKI Franciszek 08.03.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 14.92  PB    
 4 PULCYN Tadeusz 14.02.2012 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 15.08      
 5 MOTYCZYŃSKI Kacper 10.05.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 15.61  PB    
 6 CHARAMEL Andre 06.07.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.66      
 7 JARYNIUK Kacper 01.03.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 16.65  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 3 +0.3 M/S 16:16 

 1 LINEK Damian 23.12.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 12.98 q     
 2 ROKICKI Franciszek 14.05.2012 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 14.98      
 3 TATOL Aleksander 27.11.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 15.30      
 4 MUNDZIK Ksawery 15.05.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.50      
 5 MUNDZIK Ludwik 15.05.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 16.35      
 6 MIZERNY Krzysztof 01.01.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 17.12  PB    

300 metrów M U14 
 Bieg 1/ 3   18:03 

 1 ŁABĘCKI Bartosz 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 40.24      
 2 TOMICZAK Jan 15.07.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 40.58  PB    
 3 CIAK Piotr 10.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 43.79      
 4 ROKICKI Franciszek 14.05.2012 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 48.59      

 Bieg 2/ 3   18:06 
 
 1 MOSTEK Szymon 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 48.19  PB    
 2 FARAŚ Tytus 14.11.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 49.29      
 3 DRABIK Ignacy 29.09.2012 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 50.58      
 4 RYDZIKOWSKI Karol 16.08.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 51.64      
 5 ORCZYKOWSKI Mateusz 28.02.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 52.34      
 6 TATOL Aleksander 27.11.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 52.51      
 7 DOBEK Krystian 17.02.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 54.71      

 Bieg 3/ 3   18:08 

 1 LINEK Damian 23.12.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 48.55      
 2 PIKUL Adam 18.11.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 50.62      
 3 GOŁOŚ Antoni 08.02.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 54.50      
 4 ORŁOWSKI Stanisław 21.12.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 55.15      

 



600 metrów M U14 
 Bieg 1/ 1   18:55 

 1 WAŁKUSKI Stanisław 23.07.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 1:43.65      
 2 SOŁTAN Franciszek 31.05.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1:44.05  PB    
 3 DĄBROWSKI Franciszek 17.05.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 1:46.94      
 4 MARCINKIEWICZ Jan 12.04.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:47.92      
 5 RADZKI Stanisław 16.10.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:48.16  PB    
 6 PULCYN Tadeusz 14.02.2012 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 1:48.29  PB    
 7 GUMIŃSKI Błażej 10.02.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 2:03.39      
 8 MUNDZIK Ludwik 15.05.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2:12.94      
 9 KRYSZAK Krzysztof 21.07.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 2:14.54      
 10 PIETZ Jakub 05.07.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 2:19.59  PB    

100 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.4 M/S 16:24 

 1 GAJDA Piotr 07.04.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 12.02 
 2 WYSOCKI Tymon 23.05.2009 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 12.35 
 3 ROKITA Bruno 18.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 13.33 
 4 SADŁOŃ Ignacy 24.09.2010 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 14.55 

60 metrów M U12 
 FINAŁ -0.2 M/S 16:32 

 1 GOSPODAREK Piotr 25.03.2013 KS Atleta Warszawa MZ 8.81      
 2 JADACHOWSKI Mikołaj 17.02.2014 UKS Otrębusy MZ 9.36      
 3 KOWALSKI Aleksander 07.07.2014 KS Ursus Warszawa MZ 9.42  PB    
 4 TURYK Filip 13.01.2013 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.61      
 5 GRUNDULS Tomasz 03.04.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.66  PB    
 6 ŻELAZOWSKI Antoni 23.02.2015 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.78  PB    
 7 WOJCIECHOWSKI  20.08.2014 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 9.82      
 8 MARTYŃSKI Adrian 16.08.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.84      
 9 WASIEWICZ Tymon 13.03.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.92      
 10 GOZDEK Michał 07.02.2014 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 9.97      

60 metrów M U12 
 Bieg 1/ 4 +0.6 M/S 15:39 

 1 GOSPODAREK Piotr 25.03.2013 KS Atleta Warszawa MZ 8.51 q =PB    
 2 JADACHOWSKI Mikołaj 17.02.2014 UKS Otrębusy MZ 9.28 q PB    
 3 MARTYŃSKI Adrian 16.08.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.72 q     
 4 WASIEWICZ Tymon 13.03.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.86 q     
 5 GOZDEK Michał 07.02.2014 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 9.94 qB PB    
 6 TURYK Filip 13.01.2013 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 10.15 qB     

 Bieg 2/ 4 +0.2 M/S 15:42 

 1 KOWALSKI Aleksander 07.07.2014 KS Ursus Warszawa MZ 9.46 q     
 2 DE PAOLINI Gabrriel 17.05.2014 UKS Otrębusy MZ 10.26  PB    
 3 STARZYŃSKI Jan 31.10.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.32      
 4 GRYGORUK Aleksander 25.08.2016 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 11.17      
 5 KUR Juliusz 22.10.2014 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 11.18      
 6 CHMIELEWSKI Marcel 03.04.2015 UKS Otrębusy MZ 11.22      

 Bieg 3/ 4 +0.9 M/S 15:44 
 
        1 ŻELAZOWSKI Antoni             23.02.2015 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa              MZ          9.84 q     
 2 OLECH Mikołaj 19.03.2013 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 10.57      
 3 WCIÓRKA Tomasz 03.10.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 11.29      
 4 STARZYŃSKI Tadeusz 11.07.2018 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 12.11      

 Bieg 4/ 4 +0.7 M/S 15:47 

 1 WOJCIECHOWSKI  20.08.2014 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 9.64 q     
 2 GRUNDULS Tomasz 03.04.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.67 q     
 3 FUDAŁA Kacper 21.01.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.46      
 4 DRAJCZYK Jerzy 21.09.2014 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 10.75      
 5 NOWAK Jakub 30.08.2017 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 12.28      
 6 CZARNOTA Ignacy 23.09.2018 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.10      

300 metrów M U12 
 Bieg 1/ 3 17:27 

 1 GOSPODAREK Piotr 25.03.2013 KS Atleta Warszawa MZ 46.61      
 2 TURYK Filip 13.01.2013 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 51.76      
 3 WOJCIECHOWSKI  20.08.2014 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 52.65      
 4 JAROSIEWICZ Franciszek 07.10.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 55.50  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 3   17:29 

 1 GRUNDULS Tomasz 03.04.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 54.13      
 2 STARZYŃSKI Jan 31.10.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:01.51      
 3 CZARNIAK Antoni 26.10.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:06.02      
 4 GRYGORUK Aleksander 25.08.2016 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:09.81      
 5 KUR Juliusz 22.10.2014 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1:10.50      
 6 DZIOCH Adam 07.04.2018 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:45.54      

 



 Bieg 3/ 3 17:40 

 1 ŻELAZOWSKI Antoni 23.02.2015 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 57.83      
 2 FUDAŁA Kacper 21.01.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:01.79      
 3 WCIÓRKA Tomasz 03.10.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:04.11      
 4 NOWAK Jakub 30.08.2017 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:09.11      
 5 STARZYŃSKI Tadeusz 11.07.2018 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:15.93      

300 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   18:15 

 1 WYSOCKI Tymon 23.05.2009 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 39.52      
 2 GAJDA Piotr 07.04.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 42.45  PB    
 3 ROKITA Bruno 18.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 44.77      

600 metrów M U12 
 Bieg 1/ 1   18:28 

 1 SOŁTAN Stanisław 29.12.2014 KS LA Senk Team Warszawa MZ 2:01.32      
 2 DAJNOWICZ Piotr 28.09.2013 MKS Syrena Warszawa MZ 2:02.20  PB    
 3 JADACHOWSKI Mikołaj 17.02.2014 UKS Otrębusy MZ 2:09.57  PB    
 4 DE PAOLINI Gabrriel 17.05.2014 UKS Otrębusy MZ 2:11.57  PB    
 5 DRAJCZYK Jerzy 21.09.2014 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 2:21.34      
 6 MILESZCZYK Tadeusz 03.11.2014 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 2:23.85  PB    

 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 metrów K U14 
 FINAŁ +0.9 M/S 16:37 

 1 PISOTSKA Svitlana 13.04.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 13.67      
 2 SZYDLIK Adrianna 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 13.76      
 3 KRÓLAK Karolina 03.08.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 13.89      
 4 KOMOROWSKA Klaudia 21.05.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.03  PB    
 5 UGODZIŃSKA Wiktoria 12.06.2012 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 14.08      
 6 JEŻEWSKA Natalia 09.08.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 14.10      
 7 WOLSZCZAK Maja 21.08.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.12      
 8 ZBOROWSKA Alicja 17.07.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 14.16  PB    
 9 ZIĘTEK Iga 24.07.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 14.36      
 10 TALAGA Natalia 19.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 14.43      

60 metrów K U12 
 
 FINAŁ +0.2 M/S 16:28 

 1 NOWAK Martyna 26.02.2013 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 9.08      
 2 OLSZAK Alicja 01.12.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.32  PB    
 3 BARSZCZEWSKA Julia 13.05.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 9.32  PB    
 4 MORAWSKA Aleksandra 01.12.2013 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 9.32      
 5 KRASZEWSKA Lena 19.09.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.54      
 6 GÓRCZYŃSKA Aleksandra 25.02.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 9.68      
 7 BATORY Hanna 04.01.2014 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 9.72      
 8 SEROCZYŃSKA Zofia 14.10.2013 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 9.86      
 9 GRZELKA Maja 21.11.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.87      
 10 JACZYŃSKA Zofia 15.07.2013 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 9.88      

100 metrów K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 7 +0.6 M/S 15:52 

 1 PISOTSKA Svitlana 13.04.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 13.68 q     
 2 SZYDLIK Adrianna 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 13.70 q PB    
 3 JEŻEWSKA Natalia 09.08.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 13.76 q PB    
 4 ZIĘTEK Iga 24.07.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 13.79 q     
 5 KRÓLAK Karolina 03.08.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 13.84 q     
 6 UGODZIŃSKA Wiktoria 12.06.2012 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 14.02 q     
 7 WOLSZCZAK Maja 21.08.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.04 q     
 8 TALAGA Natalia 19.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 14.31 qB     
 9 TROCHONOWICZ Ida 25.11.2011 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 14.90      

 Bieg 2/ 7 +0.7 M/S 15:55 

 1 KOMOROWSKA Klaudia 21.05.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.08 q PB    
 2 ZBOROWSKA Alicja 17.07.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 14.38 qB     
 3 MARSOP Antonina 14.05.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 14.38  PB    
 4 ZEYER Laura 02.09.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 14.47      
 5 MOSZUMAŃSKA Agata 22.07.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.52  PB    
 6 KOŁACIN Karolina 07.11.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.60      
 7 KEMBROWSKA Nadia 13.01.2012 UKS Otrębusy MZ 14.60      
 8 PEŁSZYŃSKA Weronika 07.10.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 15.39      

 Bieg 3/ 7 +0.9 M/S 15:58 

 1 KLYMENKO Uliana 19.08.2012 UKS Otrębusy MZ 14.56  PB    
 2 WALAS Helena 29.11.2012 UKS Otrębusy MZ 14.84  PB    
 3 OLKOWSKA Nikola 15.02.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 15.14  PB    
 4 JODŁOWSKA Nina 11.12.2012 UKS Otrębusy MZ 15.29      
 5 SIERADZKA Lea 06.11.2012 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 15.44  PB    
 6 FARCINKIEWICZ Elżbieta 07.07.2012 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 15.72  PB    
 7 KACZANOWSKA Justyna 12.03.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 15.99      
 8 KABAŁA Marta 17.02.2011 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 16.29      



 Bieg 4/ 7 +2.2 M/S 15:59 

 1 PODKAŃSKA Łucja 30.10.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 14.95      
 2 SADRZAK Amelia 27.09.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.49      
 3 MARKIEL Iga 07.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 15.99      
 4 KWIECIEŃ Antonina 22.05.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 16.33      
 5 POTĘPA Julia 12.05.2012 UKS Otrębusy MZ 16.35      
 6 OLEJNIK Nela 01.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 17.13      
 7 GARDA Marta 10.11.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 17.22      
 8 DUDZIŃSKA Dagmara 07.01.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 17.54      
 9 RYCHLIK Oliwia 05.07.2012 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 17.70      

 Bieg 5/ 7 -0.1 M/S 16:03 

 1 KWACZEK Maria 23.10.2011 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 14.78      
 2 KNAP Natalia 11.04.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 14.96      
 3 KACHNIARZ Alicja 19.04.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.41      
 4 WACHNIK Zofia 25.11.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 15.72      
 5 PAWIKOWSKA Matylda 20.09.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.85      
 6 ROGACEWICZ Matylda 11.04.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.99      
 7 DRAJCZYK Jagna 21.06.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 17.36      
 8 HENDIGERY Lena 20.09.2011 MKS Syrena Warszawa MZ 17.89      

 Bieg 6/ 7 +1.3 M/S 16:05 
 
 1 POROWSKA Hanna 18.11.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.45      
 2 O`NEILL Kiera 12.05.2011 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 14.94      
 3 SACZUK Iga 02.05.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.19      
 4 LEŚNIAK Róża 15.02.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 15.33      
 5 MULARCZYK Hanna 25.11.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.43      
 6 KRUGLIŃSKA Lena 10.03.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.59      
 7 GRABOWIECKA Elżbieta 10.05.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.71      
 8 FILIPOWICZ Wiktoria 21.06.2012 UKS Otrębusy MZ 16.81      

 Bieg 7/ 7 +1.4 M/S 16:07 

 1 SAMOJŁO Julia 23.06.2012 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 14.50      
 2 PASIECZNA Oliwia 31.08.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 14.86      
 3 OZIMKIEWICZ Iga 29.03.2012 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 15.48      
 4 BATOROWICZ Karolina 14.07.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.84      
 5 SZTANK Helena 29.10.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 15.92      
 6 KOWALCZYK Jagoda 28.08.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 16.08      
 7 POTOCKA Hanna 27.06.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 17.39      

300 metrów K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 8   17:46 

 1 DZIKOWSKA Jagoda 11.02.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 46.80      
 2 PISOTSKA Svitlana 13.04.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 47.17  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 8   17:43 

 1 KOŁACIN Karolina 07.11.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 49.01  PB    
 2 KRÓLAK Karolina 03.08.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 50.30      
 3 PEŁSZYŃSKA Weronika 07.10.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 50.69      
 4 UGODZIŃSKA Wiktoria 12.06.2012 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 51.08      
 5 MARSOP Antonina 14.05.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 51.77      
 6 KEMBROWSKA Nadia 13.01.2012 UKS Otrębusy MZ 54.66      

 Bieg 3/ 8   17:49 

 1 PODKAŃSKA Łucja 30.10.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 49.38  PB    
 2 KLYMENKO Uliana 19.08.2012 UKS Otrębusy MZ 51.35  PB    
 3 ROGACEWICZ Matylda 11.04.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 51.38      
 4 SACZUK Iga 02.05.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 51.59      
 5 KRUGLIŃSKA Lena 10.03.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 52.14      
 6 SADRZAK Amelia 27.09.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 53.69      

 Bieg 4/ 8   17:51 

 1 KRÓLIKOWSKA Klara 02.05.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 51.35  PB    
 2 KOWALCZYK Jagoda 28.08.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 54.71      

 Bieg 5/ 8   17:54 

 1 JEŻEWSKA Natalia 09.08.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 49.16      
 2 SAMOJŁO Julia 23.06.2012 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 50.16      
 3 BARGIEŁ Zofia 23.12.2011 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 50.38      
 4 MOSZUMAŃSKA Agata 22.07.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 50.72  PB    
 5 POTĘPA Julia 12.05.2012 UKS Otrębusy MZ 1:02.39      

 Bieg 6/ 8   17:56 

 1 KOMOROWSKA Klaudia 21.05.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 48.22      
 2 MULARCZYK Hanna 25.11.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 50.58      
 3 WACHNIK Zofia 25.11.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 54.52      
 4 RYCHLIK Oliwia 05.07.2012 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 1:06.01      

 Bieg 7/ 8   17:59 

 1 KOWALSKA Wiktoria 14.05.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 50.19      
 2 PASIECZNA Oliwia 31.08.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 50.86      



 3 GRABOWIECKA Elżbieta 10.05.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 53.39      
 4 BATOROWICZ Karolina 14.07.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 55.31      
 5 FILIPOWICZ Wiktoria 21.06.2012 UKS Otrębusy MZ 59.58      

 Bieg 8/ 8   18:01 

 1 SZYDLIK Adrianna 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 49.71      
 2 BŁASZCZYK Karolina 18.04.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 51.97      
 3 POROWSKA Hanna 18.11.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 53.18      
 4 OZIMKIEWICZ Iga 29.03.2012 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 54.51      
 5 MARZYŃSKA Weronika 15.09.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 56.22      
 6 SITARCZUK Wiktoria 31.10.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 58.51      

600 metrów K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 1   18:37 

 1 KWACZEK Maria 23.10.2011 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 1:46.14  PB    
 2 PAWLUKOJĆ Klara 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1:48.17      
 3 BORYŚ Paulina 18.02.2011 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 1:48.89      
 4 ZABOROWSKA Antonina 20.01.2012 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:50.09      
 5 LASKUS Kamila 01.03.2011 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:52.22      
 6 LIS Hanna 04.01.2012 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:53.30      
 7 WOLSZCZAK Maja 21.08.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:53.33      
 8 KAROLAK Laura 04.10.2011 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:53.54      
 9 WACHTA Klara 13.02.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 1:53.93      
 10 SOROKO Maja 14.06.2012 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:55.66  PB    
 11 SIERADZKA Lea 06.11.2012 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 1:56.62      
 12 KABAŁA Marta 17.02.2011 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 2:02.32      
 13 WALAS Helena 29.11.2012 UKS Otrębusy MZ 2:02.76      
 14 JODŁOWSKA Nina 11.12.2012 UKS Otrębusy MZ 2:03.91      
 15 DRAJCZYK Jagna 21.06.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 2:35.04      

600 metrów K U12 
 Bieg 1/ 1   18:21 

 1 IZDEBSKA Hanna 15.06.2013 UKS Olimp Kozienice MZ 1:51.48 
 2 PULCYN Jadwiga 09.12.2013 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 1:57.57 
 3 OLSZAK Alicja 01.12.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2:08.20 
 4 PULCYN Krystyna 05.08.2015 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 2:09.22 
 5 KOZŁOWSKA Liliana 24.06.2013 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 2:10.46 
 6 ŚNIADOCH Aniela 13.06.2014 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 2:27.13 
 7 JÓŹWIAK Aniela 01.08.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2:40.99 

60 metrów K U12 
 Bieg 1/ 7 +1.0 M/S 15:19 

 1 NOWAK Martyna 26.02.2013 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 8.92 q =PB    
 2 MORAWSKA Aleksandra 01.12.2013 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 9.21 q PB    
 3 KRASZEWSKA Lena 19.09.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.24 q     
 4 GRZELKA Maja 21.11.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.32 q PB    
 5 SEROCZYŃSKA Zofia 14.10.2013 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 9.61 qB     
 6 KOBER Patrycja 12.05.2013 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 9.69      
 7 MIESZKOWSKA Zuzanna 26.03.2015 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 10.74      

 Bieg 2/ 7 +0.2 M/S 15:23 

 1 BATORY Hanna 04.01.2014 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 9.47 q PB    
 2 MICHALAK Amelia 22.05.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.67  PB    
 3 ROŻEJ Zuzanna 14.03.2014 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno MZ 9.68  PB    
 4 PULCYN Jadwiga 09.12.2013 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 9.77      
 5 DUTKOWSKA Julia 24.05.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.89  PB    
 6 GNIŁA Maria 17.06.2014 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 10.38  PB    
 7 PULCYN Krystyna 05.08.2015 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 10.56      
 8 MIROSZ Róża 18.08.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.72      
 9 PACEK Rozalia 24.04.2015 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 11.59      

 Bieg 3/ 7 +0.6 M/S 15:27 

 1 GÓRNY Sara 03.06.2014 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 10.15      
 2 MIKLASZEWSKA Alicja 11.07.2013 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 10.46      
 3 STACH Aleksandra 03.08.2015 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 11.05      
 4 SCHWARZKOPF Lisa 03.03.2015 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 11.05      
 5 BRZEZIŃSKA Anna 22.05.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 11.18  PB    
 6 POTĘPA Nina 15.09.2014 UKS Otrębusy MZ 11.27  PB    
 7 MICHALAK Hanna 25.11.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 11.31  PB    
 8 PODGÓRSKA Maja 28.08.2017 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 12.95      

 Bieg 4/ 7 +1.2 M/S 15:29 
 
 1 GÓRCZYŃSKA Aleksandra 25.02.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 9.62 qB     
 2 NOWIŃSKA Lidia 05.11.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.80      
 3 OMEN Paulina 19.02.2013 KS Ursus Warszawa MZ 9.97      
 4 WZOREK Amelia 01.08.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 10.30      
 5 WACHNIK Barbara 16.06.2015 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 10.50      
 6 BĄK Katarzyna 31.05.2014 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 10.69      
 7 ZARYCHTA Hanna 10.05.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.83      
 8 WRÓBLEWSKA Natalia 30.10.2013 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 10.84      

  



Bieg 5/ 7 +0.5 M/S 15:32 

 1 BARSZCZEWSKA Julia 13.05.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 9.43 q     
 2 SOKOŁOWSKA Weronika 15.10.2013 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 10.08      
 3 SKIRZYŃSKA Antonina 20.01.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.61      
 4 PATYK Nina 04.07.2016 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.97      
 5 SŁAWNIAK Bianka 27.04.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 11.14      
 6 OTŁOWSKA Bianka 04.11.2018 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 13.52      
 7 FRONTCZAK Florentyna 09.03.2018 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 13.60      
 8 SOSNOWSKA Aleksandra 10.12.2018 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.24      

 Bieg 6/ 7 +1.3 M/S 15:35 

 1 OLSZAK Alicja 01.12.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.35 q     
 2 KOZAK Michalina 16.06.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 10.11      
 3 NOWAK Aleksandra 13.05.2014 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 10.34      
 4 ZELGA Pola 04.02.2013 KS Ursus Warszawa MZ 11.11      
 5 STAŃ Aurelia 12.04.2014 UKS Otrębusy MZ 11.11      
 6 TORCHYLO Yelyzaveta 23.10.2013 UKS Otrębusy MZ 11.43      

 Bieg 7/ 7 +1.0 M/S 15:37 

 1 JACZYŃSKA Zofia 15.07.2013 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 9.59 q     
 2 KOZŁOWSKA Liliana 24.06.2013 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 9.69      
 3 ZACIEK Iga 17.03.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 9.90      
 4 BRODNICKA Lea 18.09.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 11.38      

100 metrów K U16 
 FINAŁ -0.4 M/S 16:45 

 1 NOWAK Matylda 06.06.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 13.21      
 2 BRODOWSKA Zuzanna 02.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 13.64  PB    
 3 JAKUBIAK Zofia 25.10.2010 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 13.96  PB    
 4 REDA Oliwia 23.06.2009 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.06      
 5 JURCZAK Aleksandra 06.02.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 14.49      
 6 PARZYSZEK Zuzanna 22.12.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 14.80      
 7 WACHNIK Helena 20.07.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 14.81      
 8 GRABOWSKA Karolina 04.02.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.08      
 9 DRABIK Julia 30.01.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 15.10      
 STEFAŃSKA Amelia 29.05.2009 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ DNS      

100 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +0.2 M/S 16:19 

 1 NOWAK Matylda 06.06.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 13.33 q     
 2 BRODOWSKA Zuzanna 02.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 13.74 q PB    
 3 REDA Oliwia 23.06.2009 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.02 q     
 4 JAKUBIAK Zofia 25.10.2010 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 14.08 q PB    
 5 JURCZAK Aleksandra 06.02.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 14.59 q     

 Bieg 2/ 2 +0.9 M/S 16:21 

 1 PARZYSZEK Zuzanna 22.12.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 14.36 q PB    
 2 WACHNIK Helena 20.07.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 14.65 q PB    
 3 DRABIK Julia 30.01.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 14.65 q     
 4 GRABOWSKA Karolina 04.02.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.83 qB     
 5 STEFAŃSKA Amelia 29.05.2009 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 15.36 qB     
 6 LASOTA Aleksandra 19.10.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.85  PB    
 7 KITLAS Aniela 12.08.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 19.65      

300 metrów K U12 
 Bieg 1/ 7 16:57 

 1 CIACHOWSKA Maja 28.03.2013 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 50.29      
 2 BATORY Hanna 04.01.2014 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 51.28  PB    
 3 ROŻEJ Zuzanna 14.03.2014 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno MZ 51.40  PB    
 4 GÓRCZYŃSKA Aleksandra 25.02.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 51.90  =PB    
 5 KRASZEWSKA Lena 19.09.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 52.71      
 6 GRZELKA Maja 21.11.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 53.62  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 7 17:01 

 1 PIOTROWSKA Julia 03.03.2014 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 59.21  PB    
 2 GNIŁA Maria 17.06.2014 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 1:00.35      
 3 PACEK Rozalia 24.04.2015 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1:04.28      
 4 MIROSZ Róża 18.08.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:06.88      

 Bieg 3/ 7   17:09 

 1 JACZYŃSKA Zofia 15.07.2013 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 52.82      
 2 ZACIEK Iga 17.03.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 56.18      
 3 STACH Aleksandra 03.08.2015 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 59.18      
 4 KORYCIŃSKA Zofia 24.01.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 59.95      
 5 WZOREK Amelia 01.08.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 59.97      
 6 SŁAWNIAK Bianka 27.04.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:06.67      
 7 POTĘPA Nina 15.09.2014 UKS Otrębusy MZ 1:07.04      

 Bieg 4/ 7 17:11 

 1 SURTEL Pola 03.05.2013 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 53.25      
 2 OMEN Paulina 19.02.2013 KS Ursus Warszawa MZ 54.42      



 3 MORAWSKA Aleksandra 01.12.2013 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 54.78      
 4 DUTKOWSKA Julia 24.05.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 57.72      
 5 WACHNIK Barbara 16.06.2015 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1:03.89      
 6 ZELGA Pola 04.02.2013 KS Ursus Warszawa MZ 1:05.76      
 7 SCHWARZKOPF Lisa 03.03.2015 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1:08.31      

 Bieg 5/ 7 17:15 

 1 NOWIŃSKA Lidia 05.11.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 54.49      
 2 NOWAK Aleksandra 13.05.2014 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 56.67      
 3 WIŚNIEWSKA Anna 18.01.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:01.93      
 4 STAŃ Aurelia 12.04.2014 UKS Otrębusy MZ 1:07.78      

 Bieg 6/ 7   17:21 

 1 SOKOŁOWSKA Weronika 15.10.2013 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 59.19      
 2 GÓRNY Sara 03.06.2014 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1:01.15      
 3 TORCHYLO Yelyzaveta 23.10.2013 UKS Otrębusy MZ 1:10.93      

 Bieg 7/ 7 17:24 

 1 BARSZCZEWSKA Julia 13.05.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 55.61      
 2 MICHALAK Amelia 22.05.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 57.46      
 3 BĄK Katarzyna 31.05.2014 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1:04.23      
 4 WRÓBLEWSKA Natalia 30.10.2013 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 1:07.51      
 5 SOSNOWSKA Aleksandra 10.12.2018 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:16.13      

300 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   18:10 

 1 KOWALCZYK Natalia 14.04.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 43.86      
 2 BRODOWSKA Zuzanna 02.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 47.22      
 3 MARCINKOWSKA Lilla 25.09.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 49.20  PB    
 4 MARZYŃSKA Gloria 27.07.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 49.25  PB    
 5 KITLAS Aniela 12.08.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:05.69      

600 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   18:47 

 1 STANISZEWSKA Nadia 19.05.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:38.31      
 2 PAJOR Nadia 14.09.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:42.76  SB    
 3 MARYL Łucja 30.08.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:46.22      
 4 JAKUBIAK Zofia 25.10.2010 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 1:50.57      
 5 ZIMOWICZ Alicja 04.07.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:51.39      
 6 WACHTA Iga 29.10.2009 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 1:55.76      
 7 STEFAŃSKA Amelia 29.05.2009 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 2:02.90      
 
1000 metrów K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 1   16:49 

 1 TRZCIŃSKA Anna 19.11.2009 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 3:23.14  PB    
 2 DOMERADZKA Lena 07.09.2011 UKS Olimp Kozienice MZ 3:23.56      
 3 BURAKOWSKA Alicja 25.11.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 3:40.67      
 4 MAIOROVA Tetiana 26.01.2010 UKS Olimp Kozienice MZ 4:00.29      
 5 DRABIK Julia 30.01.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4:06.67      


